Agreement/MYA 457

AMENDMENT NO. 8
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Pharmedium Services, LL.C AND
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
COMPOUNDING PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLIES AND IV SOLUTION SERVICES

This Amendment No. 8 to the Services Agreement ("Agreement"), dated March 31, 2006 is entered
into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center ¢hereinafter
"NMC"), and Pharmediwm Services, LLC, (hercinafter “CONTRACTOR”), with respect to the
following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Compound Pharmaceutical Supplies and IV Solution
Services with a one year term and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $60,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2007 via Renewal and
Amendment No, 1 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2008 and to
add an additional $60,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $120,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2008 via Renewal and
Amendment No. 2 to extend the ferm for an additional one vear period through June 30, 2009 and to
add an additional $60,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $180,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2009 via Renewal and
Amendment No. 3 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2010 and to
add an additional $60,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $240,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2010 via Renewal and
Amendment No. 4 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2011 and to
add an additional $60,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $300,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July I, 2011 via Renewal and
Amendment No. 5 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2012 and to
add an additional $60,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $360,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2013 via Amendment No.
6 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2014 and to add an additional
$80,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $440,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 1, 2014 via Renewal and
Amendment No. 7 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30, 2015 and to
add an additional $400,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $840,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an
additional one year period through June 30, 2016 to allow for services to continue with a $200,000
increase for the added services for a total Agreement amount of $1,040,000.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the partics agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in Original Agreement and in
Renewal and Amendment No 1; Renewal and Amendment No 2; Renewal and Amendment No 3;
Renewal and Amendment No 4; Renewal and Amendment No 5; Amendment No 6; and Renewal and
Amendment No 7 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

Amendment No.8 to Agmt with Pharmedivm Service, LLC

for Compound Pharmaceutical Supplies and IV Solution Services
Term: March 31, 2006 through June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $1,040,000




. Section 2, “PAYMENTS BY NMC” shall be amended to the following; “NMC shall pay the
CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in EXHIBIT A, The total
amount payable by NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of

$1,040,000. ”

. The first sentence of Section 3 "TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended to the following;
"The term of this Agreement is March 31, 2006 toe June 30, 2016 unless sooner terminated

pursuant to this Agreement”

. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 8 and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the Original Agreement and in Renewal and Amendment No 1; Renewal and Amendment
No 2; Renewal and Amendment No 3; Renewal and Amendment No 4; Renewal and Amendment
No 5; Amendment No 6; and Renewal and Amendment No 7.

. A copy of this Amendment No. § shall be attached to the Original Agreement.

Amendment No.8 to Agmt with Pharmedivm Service, LLC

for Compound Pharmaceutical Supplies and TV Solution Services
Term: March 31, 2006 through June 30,2016

Net to Exceed: $1,040,000




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 8 on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

‘Natividud Medieal Ceyter

By:

TS b T
M.D., PhDD, ECAP, Interint CEO

Dater

WENAS TOLEGAL PROVISIONS .

» (U6

M{)ntereff"iounty Deputy County Counsel

Date?: :TW— g’i(;‘mmw

o

" the eepomtionshell b sl

CONIRACTOR

‘-i;i_'gg;m; i H«mm by _LprpoekTiON

' Name*** (sec

Byi_
Anipmatuce ofSﬁc, 1
Treasurer or Asst, Trcasurcr)

S ame and Title

Date: . {Q;E“’”JI; "

* *exIpgtructions
o Ir CONTRA(,IOR 820 'pﬂratwn including Timited
| HaliEy ad nonspt sis; the full legal numeof

'S

Fibeve together with i
signatures of two speeified officers (two signatures
recurired).
If CON IRAC T OR isa pavmnesship, the name of the
: i et sitiove: [crggﬂwr with the
3 [ attlwr wi‘m i 1 timl'ny {0 exocute this
/ 1ccmem on behall of the partnership (two signatates
i Lg £

;wﬂj&l‘RAC TOR is contracting i and individual
capaoity, the individual shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreoment
(one signature required)

.' i 31’1 k
Not to Exceed 040 000




